Period: Jul 2025 through Jul 2025
County Court

Dallas County Court at Law No. 1

Dallas County Court at Law No. 1
Dallas County Court at Law No. 1
Dallas County Court at Law No. 1
Dallas County Court at Law No. 1

Date / Time printed: 8/14/2025 2:07:06 PM

Report
Month

7

7

7

7

7

Report

Year
2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Activity Type

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

No Activity
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Judge

Benson , D

Benson , D

Benson , D

Benson , D

Benson , D

Court Activity Detail Report - Fees

Case Number Case Style

CC-21-04505- TAMEKA

A LOWE,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND AND
LEGAL
GUARDIAN vs.
JASMINE
JOHNSON

CC-23-00608- LEYD!I

A IZAGUIRRE,
IND. AND AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF A MINOR
vs. BROOKE L
FOSTER, BEN
L FOSTER

CC-24-02387- ALMA DELIA

A SANTANA,
AND A/N/F OF
MINORS,
EUSTOLIA
GUEVARA vs.
GUADALUPE
ROBLES

CC-22-07243- MARIA D.

A MARTINEZ,
IND., AND AS
INDEPENDEN
T EXECUTRIX
AND
PERSONAL
REPRESENTA
TIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF
GUSTAVO
MARTINEZ
(DECEASED),
ALBERTO
MARTINEZ,
IND., AND
JACLYN J.
RAMIREZ, AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF A MINOR
vs. PIONEER
NATURAL
RESOURCES
USA, INC.,
HELMERICH
&amp; PAYNE
INTERNATION
AL DRILLING
CO., RDL
TRANSPORTA
TINN INC

CC-22-06661- DASHA

A MONAE LOTT,
IND AND A/N/F
TO INFANT L
vs. PAULINE
REEVES
DAGEN

Attorney

Last

Bar First Name Name Position

TRUE 00784831 ANDREA COOPER Guardian ad
litem

TRUE 13923400 CHRISTINA CRAIN Guardian ad
MELTON litem

TRUE 24095427 JIM GOFF Guardian ad
litem

FALSE MELODEE  ARMSTRONG Guardian ad
litem

TRUE 24014681 NICOLE COLLIER Guardian ad
litem
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Appointee Type Approval Date
Not applicable 07/08/2025

Not applicable 07/10/2025

Not applicable 07/17/2025

Not applicable 07/18/2025

Not applicable 07/24/2025

Fee Source

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Fee Amount Hours Billed

2,625.00

6,125.00

1,753.13

15,829.50

2,205.00

Billed Expenses

0 0.00
17 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
6 0.00



Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

County Court at Law No. 1 7

County Court at Law No. 2 7

County Court at Law No. 2 7

County Court at Law No. 3 7

County Court at Law No. 3 7

County Court at Law No. 3 7

Date / Time printed: 8/14/2025 2:07:06 PM

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Benson , D CC-23-07521- ERICABELEN = FALSE WILLIAM TOLES Guardian ad
A

Bellan, M CC-24-05896-
B

Bellan, M CC-22-06571-

B

Montgomery , S CC-23-00558-
C

Montgomery , S CC-24-01141-
C

Montgomery , S CC-24-08620-
C

BORJAS
VALDOVINOS,
INDIVIDUALLY
,AND AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF AY.G. AND
J.G., MINORS
vs.

DALLAS AREA
RAPID
TRANSIT
MOBILITY
SERVICE LGC

JUSTIN
DUPLANTIS
AND, APRIL
DUPLANTIS,
INDIVIDUALLY
, AND AS
NEXT
FRIENDS OF A
MINOR
vs.MANSFIELD
OMSAILLC
WENDI P.
FABIAN,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND A/N/F TO
A MINOR,
MIRNA
GONZALEZ,
ZOILA FABIAN
vs.ANAD.
MERLOS
FRANCISCO
CORNEJO,
MARIB
PATINO,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR

vs.

WILLIE B.
HARPER
GLADYS
FLORES,
INDIVIDUALLY
, AND AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF

vs.

LUZ AIDA
SANCHEZ-
SAYAGO
JAILA
JACKSON,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR

vs.

HEVERT
INDUSTRIES,
INC., MICHAEL
LAURICELLA

litem

FALSE MICHELE KRAUSE Guardian ad
litem

FALSE KAREN WASHINGTO Guardian ad
ROBERTS N litem

TRUE 00796162 IGNACIO BARBERO  Guardian ad
litem

TRUE 00796162 IGNACIO BARBERO  Guardian ad
litem

FALSE PAULA ROSALES Guardian ad
litem
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Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

07/29/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

07/18/2025

07/18/2025

07/17/2025

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

1,625.00

6,047.50

2,310.00

1,500.00

2,627.50

3,750.00

20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Dallas

Dallas

County Court at Law No. 4 7

County Court at Law No. 5 7
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2025

2025

Fees

Fees

FALSE

FALSE

Jones , D

Taylor , N

CC-24-03076-
D

CC-23-05492-
E

LAURA
LOPEZ,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND As THE
NEXT FRIEND
AND LEGAL
GUARDIAN OF
MINORS

vs.

FELIX
BRIONES
GREGORY
CLARK
CORNWELL,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF
MINOR

VS.

BILLY
CROCKER,
SAFECO
INSURANCE,
LIBERTY
COUNTY
MUTUAL
INSURANCE
COMPANY,
WARREN
INSURANCE
GROLIP 11 C

FALSE

FALSE
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ANTHONY  FARMER Guardian ad
litem

MICHELLE  SORTOR Guardian ad
litem

Not applicable 07/16/2025

Not applicable 07/16/2025

Defendant

Defendant

2,350.00

1,200.00

0.00

0.00



