## Court Activity Detail Report - Fees

## Period: Jul 2025 through Jul 2025

County	Court	Report	Report Year	Activity Type	No Activity	Judge	Case Number	Case Style	Attorney	Appointee Bar	Appointee First Name	Appointee Last	t Appointee Position	Appointee Type	Approval Date	Fee Source	Fee Amount	Hours Billed	Billed Expenses
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson , D		TAMEKA LOWE, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND AND LEGAL GUARDIAN vs. JASMINE JOHNSON	TRUE		ANDREA	COOPER	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/08/2025	Defendant	2,625.00		0.
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson , D		LEYDI IZAGUIRRE, IND. AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR vs. BROOKE L FOSTER, BEN L FOSTER	TRUE	13923400	CHRISTINA MELTON	CRAIN	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/10/2025	Defendant	6,125.00	1	7 0.
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson , D	CC-24-02387- A		TRUE	24095427	JIM	GOFF	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/17/2025	Defendant	1,753.13		0.0
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson , D	CC-22-07243-A	MARIA D. MARTINEZ, IND., AND AS INDEPENDEN T EXECUTRIX AND PERSONAL REPRESENTA TIVE OF THE ESTATE OF GUSTAVO MARTINEZ (DECEASED), ALBERTO MARTINEZ, IND., AND JACLYN J. RAMIREZ, AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR VS. PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC., HELMERICH & Amp; PAYNE INTERNATION ALLING CO., RDI. TRANSPORTA	FALSE			ARMSTRONG	litem	Not applicable			15,829.50		0 0.
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson , D	CC-22-06661- A	TION INC DASHA MONAE LOTT, IND AND A/N/F TO INFANT L vs. PAULINE REEVES DAGEN	TRUE	24014681	NICOLE	COLLIER	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/24/2025	Defendant	2,205.00		6 0.

Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Benson, D	A	ERICA BELEN BORJAS VALDOVINOS, INDIVIDUALLY , AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A.Y.G. AND J.G., MINORS vs. DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT MOBILITY SERVICE LGC			WILLIAM	TOLES	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/29/2025	Defendant	1,625.00	5	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M		DUPLANTIS AND, APRIL DUPLANTIS, INDIVIDUALLY , AND AS NEXT FRIENDS OF A MINOR vs.MANSFIELD OM SAI LLC			MICHELE	KRAUSE	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable			6,047.50	20	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M	CC-22-06571-B	WENDI P. FABIAN, INDIVIDUALLY AND A/N/F TO A MINOR, MIRNA GONZALEZ, ZOILA FABIAN Vs.ANA D. MERLOS	FALSE		KAREN ROBERTS		Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/31/2025	Defendant	2,310.00	6	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 3	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Montgomery , S	S CC-23-00558 C	FRANCISCO CORNEJO, MARIB PATINO, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR VS. WILLIE B. HARPER	TRUE	00796162	IGNACIO	BARBERO	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/18/2025	Defendant	1,500.00	0	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 3	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Montgomery , S	С	GLADYS FLORES, INDIVIDUALLY , AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF vs. LUZ AIDA SANCHEZ- SAYAGO	TRUE	00796162	IGNACIO	BARBERO	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/18/2025	Defendant	2,627.50	0	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 3	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Montgomery , S	С	JAILA JACKSON, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR VS. HEVERT INDUSTRIES, INC., MICHAEL LAURICELLA	FALSE		PAULA	ROSALES	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/17/2025	Defendant	3,750.00	0	0.00

Dallas	County Court at Law No. 4	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Jones , D	CC-24-03076- LAURA D LOPEZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS THE NEXT FRIEND AND LEGAL GUARDIAN OF MINORS VS. FELIX BRIONES	ANTHONY		Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/16/2025	Defendant	2,350.00	0	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	7	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	CC-23-05492- GREGORY E CLARK CORNWELL, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF MINOR VS. BILLY CROCKER, SAFECO INSURANCE, LIBERTY COUNTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, WARREN INSURANCE GROUP-LIC	MICHELLE	SORTOR	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	07/16/2025	Defendant	1,200.00	0	0.00